

Notification of game, officials, activity, and eligibility

Date: October 30th, 2020

**Attention:** Brad Couture, Republic County AD

**Activity:** High School Football

Time: 7:00 Order of Games:

**Location:** Silver Lake **Entry fee:** none

ocation. Silver Lake

Officials: \*Jim Patton (Referee) \*Dean Smith (Umpire) \*Gary Dorrell (Back Judge) \*Scott Aberle (Linesman)

\*Scott Krebs (Line Judge)

Supervisor in charge of event: Brad Womack (785 220 5814) and Tim Hallacy

Other information: Buses drop off on the North side of the High School. Visitors bench and pep club will be on the South end of the football field and warm-up will be on the West end.

You will be issued 200 tickets. Everyone with a ticket will need a mask to pay and enter. Visitors must enter through the gate directly behind the visitor stands. \*Masks will be required for entry and at shared common spaces where social distancing cannot be maintained. Example: Concession areas, restrooms, and main entries. Masks may be removed if social distancing can be maintained. Social distancing practiced in the stands. Visitor's gate is in the middle of the parking lot on the north side.

## Running clock at 45 points in the second half

All KSHSAA regulations and rules apply.

Admission prices: 5/3

Concessions will be available.

Locker room provided, but request minimal usage. Towels not provided. Located on the North side of the high school.

We have an Athletic Trainer on our sideline, he will have an AED with him. We have an immersion tub in our training room at the west end of the locker room hallway. In case of severe weather teams will return to their locker rooms. In case of emergency we will communicate with patrons/students via microphone from the press box.

## Silver Lake Jr/Sr High School

## **Athletic Department**

PO Box 39 Silver Lake, KS 66539

Warren Bledsoe, Athletic Director

wbledsoe@silverlakeschools.org

Work 785 582 4955

Cell 785 640 4974

I hereby certify that all contestants who will participate in our activity will be eligible according to the rules and regulations of the Kansas State High School Activity Association, and that their names are on file in the office of the Executive Secretary.

Warren Bledsoe

**Athletic Director** 

Silver Lake Jr/Sr High School